HOLBROOK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 3 Indian Wells Elementary SITE COUNCIL Agenda

Pursuant to A.R.S. 15-351 as defined in Policy CFD, notice is hereby given to the members of the Site Council of INDIAN WELLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL and to the general public, that the Site Council will hold a meeting open to the public on **MONDAY, October 17th BEGINNING AT 4:00 PM,** at Indian Wells Elementary, located at Junction of RT. 15 & 77 Indian Wells, AZ 86031

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act. (ADA) INDIAN WELLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, endeavors to ensure the accessibility of its meetings to all persons with disabilities. If you need accommodations for a meeting, please contact the Indian Wells office at (928) 654-3622 so accommodations can be arranged.

- I. Call to Order/Pledge
- II. Roll Call
 - Site Council Members:

Ramona Joe, Chairperson Tim Eddings, Member Courtney King, Member Darnelle Spencer, Member ADMINISTRATOR: Andrea Tomlin

- III. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES-</u>
- IV. Informational Items
 - A. Veterans Day, Nov. 11
 - B. Thanksgiving Break Nov. 21-25
 - C. Native American Heritage Month
- V. <u>OLD BUSINESS</u>
 - A. Athletic Director Lori Williams reported that the Fall sports were underway with Football, Volleyball, Cross Country, and Cheer. Cross Country had to limit its participants due to a lack of transportation. And because of Liability Issues, parents were not allowed to transport their children to the meets.
 - B. Parent Teacher conferences will be scheduled on Oct 6, 2022 Staff Students will participate in Spirit Week, and the Book Fair will return this year during this week.
- VI. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>
 - C. Title I Presentation
 - D.
 - Ε.

Public Comment

Action taken as a result of public comment will be limited to directing staff to study the matter and rescheduling the matter for further consideration and decision at a later date.

VIII. Adjournment